## RESOLUTION NO. \_\_1355

## A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A COMMUNITY GARDENS COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, The City of Kyle desires to install a community garden at Post Oak Park; and

WHEREAS, community gardens are a valuable resource to the City of Kyle and its residents; and

WHEREAS, community gardens are a great way for residents to become involved in the community; and

WHEREAS, the community garden committee's purpose is to organize the planning, implementation, and maintenance of the City of Kyle's Community Gardens.

WHEREAS, the duties of the community garden committee include participating in meetings to provide input regarding the operations of the gardens including establishing garden rules, securing volunteers and donations, and providing input on garden design.

WHEREAS, the community garden committee will meet monthly July 2023-July 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KYLE, TEXAS, THAT:

The City of Kyle hereby recognizes the Community Gardens Committee and directs that the official committee reports to the City of Kyle.

This resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 7th day of March , 2023.

THE CITY OF KYLE, TEXAS

Travis Mitchell, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jennifer Kirkland, City Secretary